ETA-Danmark A/S
Göteborg Plads 1
DK-2150 Nordhavn
Tel. +45 72 24 59 00
Fax +45 72 24 59 04
Internet www.etadanmark.dk
Authorised and notified according
to Article 29 of the Regulation (EU)

Thick
(mm)
Number of
holes ø5
mm
PFU170 170 2.0 6
PFU210 210 2.0 8
PFU250 250 2.0 10
Page 18 of 45  of European Technical Assessment no. ETA-21/0482, issued on 2021-07-05
 Joist anchors type PSG / PSD
                                                  Joist anchor PSG and PSD
 Joist anchor PSTG or PSTD 180/30/1.5
Model No./Type A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) Thick (mm)
Number of
holes ø5 mm
PSD200/30/1.5 200 30 140 1.5 26
Page 19 of 45  of European Technical Assessment no. ETA-21/0482, issued on 2021-07-05
              Table 3 : Joist anchors PSG / PSD / PSTG / PSTD – Dimensions A, B and C.
PSG200/30/1.5 200 30 140 1.5 26
PSD200/45/2 200 45 140 2 39
PSG200/45/2 200 45 140 2 39
PSD200/30/2 200 30 140 2 26
PSG200/30/2 200 30 140 2 26
PSD220/45/2 220 45 160 2 45
PSG220/45/2 220 45 160 2 45
PSD180/30/1.5 180 30 120 1.5 22
PSG180/30/1.5 180 30 120 1.5 22
PSTD180/30/1.5 180 30 154 1.5 20
PSTG180/30/1.5 180 30 154 1.5 20
Page 20 of 45  of European Technical Assessment no. ETA-21/0482, issued on 2021-07-05
 Purlin anchors SPF 170 to 370
type
sizes [mm]
holes
 Flange 1 Flange 2
A B C D E F t Ø5 Ø5 Ø9
SPF170L 170 34,5 100 37,5  14 2 10 9 1
SPF170R 170 34,5 100 37,5  14 2 10 9 1
SPF210L 210 34,5 140 37,5  14 2 14 13 1
SPF210R 210 34,5 140 37,5  14 2 14 13 1
SPF250L 250 34,5 180 37,5  14 2 18 17 1
SPF250R 250 34,5 180 37,5  14 2 18 17 1
SPF290L 290 34,5 220 37,5  14 2 22 21 1
SPF290R 290 34,5 220 37,5  14 2 22 21 1
SPF330L 330 34,5 260 40 60 14 2 26 24 2
SPF330R 330 34,5 260 40 60 14 2 26 24 2
SPF370L 370 34,5 300 40 60 14 2 30 28 2
SPF370R 370 34,5 300 40 60 14 2 30 28 2
Table 4 : Purlin anchors SPF 170 to 370 – Dimensions A, B and C
F
D
D